#### Registration of a Charge

Company name: JOHNNY BIG DEVELOPMENTS LTD

Company number: 08204018

Received for Electronic Filing: 12/02/2020



#### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 10/02/2020

Charge code: 0820 4018 0005

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: ALL SOULS HOUSE, BLENHEIM GROVE, LEEDS LS2 9ET

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: SHOOSMITHS LLP (NORTHAMPTON)



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 8204018

Charge code: 0820 4018 0005

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 10th February 2020 and created by JOHNNY BIG DEVELOPMENTS LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 12th February 2020.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 13th February 2020

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





## KentReliance

### **Mortgage Deed**

Da	ate:	IC	)loʻ	2/2021	D	Advance:	£ 91	1,250	(Receipt of which	is acknowledged)		
Th	e Bo	orrowe	er:	Johnny	Big Develo	oments Ltd						
The Bank:			OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.									
Th	e Pro	operty	:	All Souls	House, Bl	enheim Grov	e, Le	eds, LS2 9ET				
Laı	nd R	egistr	y Title	Number:	WYK94	1523						
1.	Th to 1	is Moi the Bo	rtgage orrowe	incorporate: r.	s the OneSa	vings Bank plo	Mortga	age Conditions d	ated March 2016, a	copy of which has been supplied		
2.	The by	The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank by the Borrower:										
	a)	chai	ges th	e Property t	the Bank b	way of first le	aal mo	utoace.				
	b)	<ul> <li>a) charges the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;</li> <li>b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:</li> </ul>										
		<ul> <li>(i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;</li> <li>(ii) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers</li> </ul>										
						. ,						
		(iii)	guara	ntees, insura	inces or com	pensation mor	ies no	v or at any time	elation to any of the	Bronorte		
3.	This	s Mort	gage :	guarantees; insurances or compensation monies now or at any time relating to any of the Property.  gage secures further advances but does not oblige the Bank to make them.								
4.	rest with	Born riction out a	ower i in the writte	nereby applie following for consent of the consent	es to the C rm: "No disp	hief Land Reg	jistrar egister	for the registrati	on against the regis	stered title to the Property of a istered estate is to be registered 0 / 02 / 2020 in favour of		
MALE	ED		PÓD	BOWED IO								
CIC	72-0	-	DUR	ROWERIS	AN INDIVID	JAL OR INDIV	IDUAL	S				
31G:	AED.	as a (	ieed b	y the Borrov	ver(s) in the	presence of the	witne	ss (each signatu	re to be separately w	ritnessed)		
Signature(s):								K CAPITALS), and address:				
	<del>-</del>		<del></del>							The day of		
	-											
<del>-</del>			<del></del>	·_								
							$\overline{}$					
								L				

WHERE THE BURKOWERTS A COMPANY	
Signature of Director	a Director of the Borrower in the presence of the witness
Osilatore	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and addres
	, and addres
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Simon David Grey Evans	PETER KING
	1101000000
Signature of Director:	With
	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address
Name of Director (printed):	
Laura Joanne Evans	Name of Witness (printed);
Laura coamie Evans	PETER KING
Signature of Director:	
3 July 2	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address
	, and adoress
ame of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
	(pinited):
gnature of Director:	
	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
ime of Director (printed):	
MARTINE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT	Name of Witness (printed):

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

